Required attendance shall not exceed three (3) activities per 
teacher per year unless the teacher is reimbursed for such attendance at 
his/her regular hourly rate of pay. 

4. Length of School Year 

The required work for teachers shall not exceed one hundred eighty-four (184) 
days. 

5. Lunch Period 

Each teacher shall receive a thirty (30) consecutive minute duty-free lunch 
period per day. This thirty (30) minute lunch period shall not include transition 

time needed to arrive at a class, study hall, or duty on time.

[...]

dollars ($10.00) per class period to an educational aide who must assume 
responsibility for supervising seventeen ( 17) or more students from an absent 
teacher's class when such students are not normally scheduled with that 
educational aide. 

5. At the Board's discretion, Principal's Secretaries may be placed on a two 
hundred four (204) day contract (two hundred eleven [211] days with 
seven [7] holidays) after the current job holders retire or leave. 

ARTICLE 26 - TUITION REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM 

To encourage personnel to continue their professional growth, the Board will grant tuition 
reimbursement to individual members as follows: 

A. The Board will annually allocate a tuition reimbursement amount equal to three 
hundred seventy-five dollars ($375) multiplied by the number of full-time equivalent 
(FTE) bargaining unit member (rounded down to the nearest whole FTE number) as 
of October 15. 

B. Record keeping and disbursement of funds shall be the responsibility of the 
Treasurer's office. Reimbursement checks will be distributed to eligible individuals